
File No.8-3212019-FC 

Government of India
 
Ministry of Envirorunent, Forest and Climate Change
 

(Forest Conservation Division)
 

***** 
Indira Paryavaran Bhawan 

Aliganj, Jorbagh Road 
New Delhi - 110003 

Dated: 30th May, 2022 
Corrigendum 

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of an area of 319.02 ha (out of total area of 365.66 hate. 
319.02 ha. for Lower Reservoir + 22.50 ha. for Power House & TRC Outlet + 6.96ha. for 
Penstock + 8.02 Ha for Intake Structure + 2.43 ha. for Tail Race Channel and6.73 ha. 
for Internal Roads) of forest land in Compartment Nos. 113, 114, 115, 116and 117 of 
Gani RF, Kurnool Range, Kurnool Division for establishment otIntegrated Renewable 
Energy Project, Pinnapuram in favour of Mis Greenko Energies Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad
regarding. 

(The total Forest land involved is 365.66 ha out o/which 46.64 ha has already been granted 
Stage-II vide this Ministry's letter o/even no. dt 24.05.2021) 

Madam/Sir, 

I am directed to refer to this Ministry's even letter no. dt 24.05.2022 vide which the 
Stage-Illfinal approval was granted for the above mentioned. In this regard it is informed that 
inadvertently in the above mentioned approval letter dt 24.05.2022 the areas were mentioned 
as 319.06 ha and 46.60 ha instead of319.02 ha and 46.64 ha. 

In this regard it is clarified that the area mentioned in this Ministry's approval letter dt 
24.05.2022 may be read as 319.02 ha and 46.64 ha instead of319.06 ha and 46.60 ha. 

:E
rs faithfully, 
~ 0---: 

. k u K uman-=-)90 ~T~'-
Assistant Inspector General ofForests 

To,
 
The Special Chief Secretary (Forests),
 
Department of Forest and Environment,
 
Government ofAndhra Pradesh, Amravati. 
Copy to:

1. The PCCF (HoFF), Government of Andhra Pradesh, Amravati. 
2. The Regional Officer, Integrated Regional Office, MoEF&CC, Vijawada. 
3. The Nodal Officer (FCA), Government of Andhra Pradesh, Amravati. 
4. User Agency. 
5. Monitoring Cell, Forest Conservation Division, MoEF & CC, New Delhi. 


